www.jkash.nic.in

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar. ***

0 Subject:

Transfers and Postings.

Government Order No. 3ン3–JK(APD) of 2024 Dated: 26-06-2024

In the interest of Administration, the following transfers and postings of the Veterinary Assistant Surgeon of Sheep Husbandry Department are hereby ordered with immediate effect :-

S.No	Name of the officer	Present place of posting	New Place of posting
1.	Dr. Nasir Altaf Zargar		VAS, SBF Reasi vice Dr. Gurdeep Singh
2	Dr. Fakhrun Nisa	Research Assistant Kartholi	Technical Officer, DSH Jammu vice Dr. Nasir Altaf Zargar
3	Dr. Mohd Saleem Chowdhary.	VAS Thanamandi	VAS Kotranka, Rajouri vice Dr. Sajad Ahmad
4	Dr.Sajad Ahmad	VAS Kotranka, Rajouri	VAS Thanamandi vice Dr. Mohd Saleem Chowdhary
5	Dr. Rajat Sharma,	VAS Taryath, Rajouri	Research Assistant Kartholi vice Dr. Fakhrun Nisa
6	Dr. Syed Saquib Mujatba	Technical Officer JD Extension Kashmir	Technical Officer with Director General Sheep Husbandry Kashmir against available vacancy
7	Dr. Nazirah Bashir	VAS Panzan, Budgam	Lab Officer Pulwama vice Dr. Farooq Ahmad Chopan
8	Dr. Irshad Maqbool	VAS Zawoora, Shopian	VAS Memender, Shopian vice Dr. Arshad Hussain
9	Dr. Arshad Hussain	VAS Mernender, Shopian	VAS Zawoora, Shopian vice Dr. Irshad Maqbool
10	Dr. Arfat Aalum	VAS Bandipora	VAS Matrigam, Bandipora vice Dr. Mustafa Khalil
11	Dr. Younis Farooq	VAS Naid Khai, Bandipora	VAS Bandipora vice Dr. Arfat Aalum
12	Dr. Mustafa Khalil		VAS Naid Khai, Bandipora vice Dr. Younis Farooq
13	Dr. Irfan Mohd. Magray	VAS ARF, Wusan,	VAS Zethan, Baramulla vice Dr. Saima Mushtaq

And CE

14	Dr. Tauseef Ahmad	Lab Officer, Baramulla	VAS Ogmona Tangmarg vice Dr. Sana Bashir
15	Dr. Sana Bashir,	VAS Ogmona Tangmarg	Technical Officer with JD Extension Kashmir vice Dr. Syed Saquib Mujataba
16	Dr. Saima Mushtaq	VAS Zethan, Baramulla	Lab Officer, Baramulla vice Dr. Tauseef Ahmad
17	Dr. Heman Farooq	VAS Shortpora, Kupwara	VAS Karnah against available vacancy.
18	Dr. Gurdeep Singh	VAS, SBF Reasi	VAS Panthal against available vacancy
19	Dr. Asif Iqbal Vakeel	Attached in Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Kashmir	VAS Panzan, Budgam vice Dr. Nazirah Bashir

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

No: ASHF-SHOGAZ/8/2023 (7112413) Copy to the:- Dated: 26-2024

- 1. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director General, Sheep Husbandry, Kashmir.
- 4. Director Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- 8. Private Secretary to Secretary, Agriculture Production Department.
- 9. I/C Website.
- 10. Government Order file/Stock File.

M

(Azhar Amin Zargar), JKAS Under Secretary to the Government